## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

**2019-00261** RECEIVED: 08/26/19 FILED: 09/12/19 FINAL: 10/28/19 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: US-KY-5061 Summer Shade Extension Site; 8249 Tompkinsville Road, Summer Shade, KY 42166

## CASE CODE

Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission

## UTILITIES:

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

## INDEX OF EVENTS:

10/28/19	Final Order Entered: 1. Vertical Bridge is granted a CPCN to construct an extension to a wireless telecommunications facility. The proposed facility consists of a fifteen-foot extension to an existing monopole tower located in Metcalfe County at 8249 Tompkinsville Road, Summer Shade, Kentucky. The coordinates for the facility are 36° 52' 43.74" North latitude, 85° 39' 53.06" West longitude. 2. Vertical Bridge shall immediately notify the Commission in writing, if, after the antenna tower is modified and utility service is commenced, the tower is not used for
00/42/40	a period of three months in the manner authorized by this Order. 3. Documents filed, if any, in the future pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
09/13/19	Deficiency cured letter
09/12/19	Vertical Bridge AM, LLC Response to Deficiency
09/09/19	Deficiency letter, information due 09/19/2019
08/27/19	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
08/26/19	Vertical Bridge AM, LLC Application for Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Install a 15' Extension to Existing Monopole Tower 8249 Tompkinsville Road, Summer Shade Metcalfe County, Kentucky, 42166

Total Number of Cases: 1